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Thurs 20 Oct  Newsletter sent home 
Thurs 20 Oct  Yr 5/6 incursion – Family Life 
Thurs 20 Oct  Foundation excursion to Melbourne Zoo 
Mon 24 Oct  Subway lunch day – orders must be in by Wed 19th Oct 
Mon 24 Oct 6pm OSHC meeting 
Tues 25 Oct  Yr 6 students going to Hoppers Secondary College in 2017 Welcome day 
Fri 28 Oct 2:40 NEW Assembly time - fortnightly 

Tues 1 Nov  Melbourne Cup Holiday – no school on this day 

Fri 4 Nov 12:30 – 2:30 Mossfiel Fete 
Tues 8 Nov 11:15 – 12:45 Orientation session 1 for 2017 Foundation students 
Tues 8 Nov 6:30 – 8pm Foundation & Yr 5/6 concert 
Wed 9th Nov 5:30 – 7pm Time Capsule Reunion 
Wed  9 Nov 7pm School Council meeting 
Fri 11 Nov  Remembrance day 
Fri 25 Nov 9:15 – 10:45 Orientation session 2 for 2017 Foundation students 
Tues  29 Nov  BBQ day  
Fri 2 Dec 9:15 – 10:45 Orientation session 3 for 2017 Foundation students 
Tue 6 Dec  Year 6 Orientation day at year 7 colleges 
Thu 8 Dec 7pm Wyndham School Council network dinner 
Wed 14 Dec 6:30 Years 1 – 4 Concert 
Thu 15 Dec  Year 6 Graduation dinner and ceremony 
Thu 15 Dec  3/4s excursion to Luna Park 
Fri 16 Dec  End of year reports sent home 
Mon 19 Dec  Class parties / excursion day 
Tue 20 Dec  Last day of school for 2016 – 12:15 Assembly – 1pm Dismissal 
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Mossfiel Fete 
Friday  4th November        12:30 – 2:30pm  

Some of our local sponsors include: 
Eynesbury Golf 

The Groove Train 
DiCaprio Restaurant 

Jump & Bounce 
Wyncity Bowl & Entertainment 
Bannockburn Railway Hotel 

Bakers Delight – Hoppers Crossing 
Hogan’s Charcoal Chicken & Grill 

Linear Hair 
Diadora Sports 

Bunnings 
Goodlife Health Clubs 
Paul Sadler Swimland 

Hair Phase Salon 
Men’s Shed – Hoppers Crossing 

Ambitious Hair Salon 
Coles Myer 

The Butcher Club 
Melbourne Star 

ChemSave 
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OSHC do charge a fee, however all families 
are eligible for a government rebate through 
Childcare benefits.  

Cost 
Permanent - $16 mornings & $20 
afternoons.  
Casual bookings - $19 mornings & $22 
afternoons.  

*Permanent is having your child booked in 
on certain mornings/nights  

*Casual is when your child will be attending 
as needed.  

All families intending on using the program 
must fill out a 2016 enrolment form before 
attending.  Any questions don’t hesitate to 
call  
Bev on 0497 476 186    

�

The Outside School Hours Care (OSHC) operates from Room 
5 in Block B.  

The program involves children engaging in safe, healthy 
activities.  Children find fun, games, laughter and stimulating 
activities in OSHC.  They love to socialise and make new 
friends in the program. 

Morning care serves a delicious range of foods for the children 
to enjoy while in the program, available until 8am. 

Afternoon snacks are provided in the evenings consisting of 
fruit/sandwiches/cheese & biscuits. 

The children are encouraged to assist in the menu choices 
which are provided.  

 

Upcoming events – HALLOWEEN NIGHT 
On Monday the 31st of October, OSHC will be having a Halloween afternoon filled of games, spooky foods, arts 
and fun. If your child is not currently booked in on a Monday night and you’re wishing to have them in, please 
inform us ASAP as we cannot have any more than 30 children. 
Bev 0497 476 186 or OSHC room during operating hours.   
 

Children and staff have enjoyed their time 
preparing the OSHC veggie patch. The 
seedlings are in!  
We ask everyone to stay out of the garden 
to allow our plants to grow. 


